90’ x 90’ x 90’ Bridge Deck Replacement 

• Labor only to remove existing decking down to the existing steel and dispose of offsite. 
• Labor only to install new Douglas Fur decking supplied by GRPD.  
• Project is tax exempt. 
• Project is prevailing wage.  

Total Base Bid: Forty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty and 00/100 Dollars   $ 43,980.00 

Alternate 1: Furnish materials. Includes the following, Douglas Fur decking, 4x4 middle support, 20% replacement 
of carriage bolts, 100% replacement of lag bolts for the 4x4, and 100% replacement of the surface installed timber 
screws.  

Total Alternate 1 Bid: Forty Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Five and 00/100 Dollars  $ 40,225.00 

Alternate 2: 60’ Bridge Deck Replacement 

• Labor only to remove existing decking down to the existing steel and dispose of offsite. 
• Labor only to install new Douglas Fur decking supplied by GRPD.  

Total Alternate 2 Bid: Twelve Thousand Seventy-Five and 00/100 Dollars   $ 12,075.00 

Alternate 3: Furnish materials for the 60’ bridge deck replacement. Includes the following, Douglas Fur decking, 
4x4 middle support, 20% replacement of carriage bolts, 100% replacement of lag bolts for the 4x4, and 100% 
replacement of the surface installed timber screws.  

Total Alternate 3 Bid: Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Five and 00/100 Dollars   $ 8,905.00 

Payment made as follows: Completion. 

Quote valid for 30 days. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me on 614-284-0251. 

Respectfully submitted, 

James Scott Boggess 
President 

Jeremy VanMeter
Typewriter